provide for sufficient cash and cash equivalents at all times and any place in the world to enable us to meet our payment
obligations.

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Company’s borrowings obligations with floating interest rates.

u. Accounting Policies not specifically referred to are in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

Advik Laboratories Limited   Annual Report 2017-18

72 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

2  Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide the effect of transition to IND AS from IGAAP in accordance with IND AS 101:-
2.1 Equity as at April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017
2.2 Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

2.1  Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to IND AS

Particulars Note

IGAAP Effects of IND AS IGAAP Effects of IND AS
transition transition
to IND AS to IND AS

ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
   PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 763.51   763.51   705.88   705.88
   CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS 615.20   615.20   551.01   551.01
   FINANCIAL ASSETS
   INVESTMENTS 92.30   92.30   92.30   92.30
   OTHER NON CURRENT ASSETS A -   0.86   0.86   -   0.61   0.61

CURRENT ASSETS
   INVENTORIES 753.10   753.10   113.26   113.26
   FINANCIAL ASSETS
   TRADE RECEIVABLES 427.19   427.19   414.33   414.33
   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 3.12   3.12   5.53   5.53
   LOANS B 202.52   (0.86)   201.66   210.29   (0.61)   209.68
   OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 0.40   0.40   0.46   0.46

TOTAL ASSETS 2,857.34 -   2,857.34 2,093.06 -   2,093.06

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
   EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL 1,911.14 -   1,911.14 1,911.14 -   1,911.14
   OTHER EQUITY (12.84)   (12.84)   (750.19)   (750.19)

LIABILITIES
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
   FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
   BORROWINGS 97.60   97.60   -   -
   PROVISIONS 18.41   18.41   12.78   12.78
   DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES 97.99   97.99   92.34   92.34
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
   TRADE PAYABLES 64.42   64.42   36.31   36.31
   OTHER FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 289.52   289.52   289.52   289.52
   PROVISIONS
   OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 391.10   391.10   501.16   501.16

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,857.34 2,857.34 2,093.06 2,093.06

Explanations for reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

NOTE A & B

(Rs. In lacs)

As per IND AS, staff loan and amount and interest accrued thereon are presented/restated at present value applying
effective interest rate method and balance is shown separately under other non-currenet/current assets as deferred cost.

Opening balance Sheet as
at April 1, 2016

Opening balance Sheet as
at March 31, 2017

Advik Laboratories Limited   Annual Report 2017-18

73 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

2.2  Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sno. Particulars Note IGAAP Effects of  transition IND AS
to IND AS

INCOME
I Revenue From Operations 284.32   -   284.32
II Other Income A 2.43   0.31   2.74
III Total Income (I+II) 286.75   0.31   287.06

EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed 461.70   -   461.70
Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock in Trade
& work in progress 362.06   -   362.06
Employee benefits expense B 77.75   1.73   79.48
Finance costs 0.09   -   0.09
Depreciation and amortization expense 59.03   -   59.03
Other expenses 69.12   -   69.12
Total expenses (IV) 1,029.75   1.73   1,031.48

V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV) (743.00)   (1.42)   (744.42)
VI Exceptional Items -   -
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI) (743.00)   (1.42)   (744.42)

Tax expense:
(1) Current tax -   -   -
(2) Deferred tax 5.65   -   5.65

IX Profit (Loss) after Tax (737.35)   (1.42)   (738.77)
Other Comprehensive Income
Actuarial Gain/(Loss) -   1.42   -

XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period (737.35)   -   (738.77)

Explanation for reconciliation of total Comprehensive Income

B

Year ended March 31, 2017

As per IND AS Interest on Staff Loan to be shown on Present value applying effective interest rate method,
accordingly amortized interest has been shown in Other Income

As per Ind As 19- Employee Benefits, actuarial gains and losses are recognized in other comprehensive income and